Thursday, 15 February 2024 Allotment of New Shares under Tranche 1

Friday, 16 February 2024 Quotation and trading of New Shares under Tranche 1

Friday, 23 February 2024 Dispatch Notice of EGM to shareholders

Tuesday, 2 April 2024 EGM to ratify issue of Tranche 1 Shares and approve issue of Shares under Tranche 2

Wednesday, 3 April 2024 Settlement of New Shares under Tranche 2 of the Placement

Thursday, 4 April 2024 Allotment of New Shares under Tranche 2

Friday, 5 April 2024 Quotation and trading of New Shares under Tranche 2

DATE EVENT

Pro Forma Capital Structure

2024 EQUI TY  CAPI TAL  RAI SE  PRESENTATION 13

PLACEMENT DETAILS

1The proposed issue of tranche 2 of the placement to Hancock & Gore Ltd and directors of the Company is subject to shareholder approval. Further details of the dilutionary effect of tranche 2 of the Placement and the issue to
Hancock & Gore Ltd (and its associates) will be included in the notice of meeting to be sent to shareholders to seek approval for tranche 2 of the Placement.

Issued share capital
No. of securities

(pre-equity raising)
%

Securities proposed
to be issued in

Placement Offer1

No. of securities
(post-equity raising)

%
(on an undiluted basis)

Fully paid ordinary shares

Hancock & Gore Ltd and associates 173,294,690 45.75% 40,937,500 214,232,190 46.44%

Other Investors 205,483,170 54.25% 41,605,000 247,088,170 53.56%

Total fully paid ordinary shares on Issue 378,777,860 100.00% 82,542,500 461,320,360 100.00%

Other Securities

Options 20,635,000 20,635,000

Performance rights 10,000,000 10,000,000

Key Risks

2024 EQUI TY  CAPI TAL  RAI SE  PRESENTATION 14

This section discusses some of the key risks associated with any investment in Anagenics which may affect the value of its shares.  The risks set out below are not listed in order of importance
and do not constitute an exhaustive list of all risks involved with an investment in Anagenics.  Before investing in Anagenics, you should be aware that an investment in Anagenics has a number of
risks, some of which are specific to Anagenics and some of which relate to listed securities generally, and many of which are beyond the control of Anagenics.